The Days of '47 KSL 5 Parade 2016 VENDOR PERMIT APPLICATION

PERMIT FEE - \$100.00 VENDOR INFORMATION:

Name of Vendor or Group:		
Contact Person:	Phone Number:	
Address:		
City:	State:	Zip Code:
Email address:		
Walking Only? Yes/No	Or planned stationary location: _	
Items to be sold or distributed:		
Number of badges:	(Walking maximum	of 1; stationary location maximum of 5)

Social Security Number or Federal ID Number (required):

RULES:

- 1. Fees must be submitted by check or money order made payable to **The Days of '47, Inc.** and mailed with the completed Vendor Permit Application to Kathi Izatt, Attn: The Days of '47, Inc., 101 South 200 East, Suite 700, Salt Lake City, UT 84111, by June 29, 2016. Upon approval of the Application, the permit and badges will be returned by mail in July 2016. You may make arrangements to apply for a permit in person by calling 801-257-7959. Fees are nonrefundable for any reason. Read "Parade Entry and Requirements" for additional rules and regulations.
- 2. The permit applied for is for the 2016 **Days of '47 KSL 5 Parade and its route ONLY**. The permit applied for does not allow sales or distributions within Liberty Park. The permit applied for is <u>not</u> valid for the Youth Parade, any other event, in any other location or any other date.
- 3. When the parade starts at 9:00 a.m., all vendors <u>must move behind the crowds</u>, leaving the parade route clear regardless of whether the parade has reached that location.
- 4. The permit issued by The Days of '47, Inc. upon acceptance of this Application and payment of the appropriate fee must be posted and visible and the issued badge must be worn by each individual participating.
- 5. The parade route starts at South Temple and State Street and proceeds east to 200 East, turns south to 900 South then east to Liberty Park.
- 6. If you are selling or distributing from a cart of any type, each cart must have a separate permit.
- 7. Horns may <u>not</u> be sold due to the danger of spooking horses. You may be required to relocate to accommodate parade announcers or for other reasons, as directed by The Days of '47 Parade Committee or law enforcement personnel.
- 8. If you plan to sell food items, contact the Salt Lake County Health Department at 801-313-6620, 788 East Woodoak Lane, Murray, UT 84107, to obtain the required temporary Food Establishment permit.
- 9. Any violation of the rules or the terms of the permit issued pursuant to this Application will be deemed a forfeiture of the 2016 permit AND no vendor permit will be issued to the Vendor or Group in 2017.

I hereby agree that the persons selling or distributing pursuant to this Application will comply with all rules described or stated above, as well as the terms of the permit, if issued. If such persons fail to comply, in addition to the forfeiture of the 2016 permit and non-issuance of a 2017 permit, they will be removed from the parade route and concession items or distribution materials may be confiscated. I will (or others operating under the permit applied for will) immediately reposition my cart or personnel, or leave the route and surrender items at the instruction of a Days of '47 Parade Committee member or law enforcement representative, for safety, security or other reasons related to production of The Days of '47 Parade.

Signature: _____

Date: